

TRIPURA BAMBOO MISSION

TBM/101/2020/9485-86

Dated:

15 June, 2020

Corrigendum.

After pre-bid meeting, the following changes are notified through this Corrigendum in the E-Tender invited having tender reference no. TBM/RFP/101/2020/8128 and Tender ID: 2020_IC_10267_1 for "Selection of Project Management Unit for Tripura Bamboo Mission (TBM), Government of Tripura".:

SI. No.	Particulars	Before issue of this corrigendum	After issue of this corrigendum
(1)	Last date of submission of bid	19-06-2020 at 15.30 hours	29-06-2020 at 15.30 hours
(2)	Date of opening of technical bid	19-06-2020 at 16.00 hours	29-06-2020 at 16.00 hours
(3)	3.1:Position, Qualification, Experience, KRA. Sl. No. 3 Deputy Mission Manager (Skill Dev. & Plantation) (Page no. 17)	Desired experience & skills: Should have Minimum 3(three) years of work experience	Desired experience & skills: Should have minimum 3(three) years of work experience in related field preferably in bamboo sector.
(4)	3.1:Position, Qualification, Experience, KRA. (Page no. 18)	Note: The remuneration given in the table above is tentative and bidders are advised to bid keeping this value as reference.	Deleted.
(5)	6.2 Technical Evaluation Framework (Page no. 22)	Evaluation Criteria: Sl No. 1. Total Project value from ongoing/completed project during the last 10 years as a Program/Project Management Unit with Central or State Government for NBM/State Bamboo Mission/Agriculture/ MSME department.	Evaluation Criteria: Sl. No. 1. Total Project value from ongoing/completed project during the last 10 years as a Program/Project Management Unit/ Project Management Consultant/ Project Management Agency with Central or State Government for NBM/ State Bamboo Mission/ Agriculture/MSME/Industries and Commerce department.

Shilpa Udyog Bhawan, Near Ginger Hotel, PO.: Kunjaban, Agartala Tripura West, PIN 799006

Web: www.tbm.org.in, e-mail: tripurabamboo@gmail.com

(6)	10. 1 Terms of payment:	Existing Terms of payment.	The following terms will be added in the existing "Terms of payment".
	(Page no. 29)		"TBM would bear the cost of travel outside the base location of Agartala, accommodation and food for visit of the PMU resources outside Agartala. Payment to be made on actual basis, subject to maximum of 5% of the contract value."

Other things will remain unaltered.

This corrigendum will form an integral part of the above mentioned bid document.

(Dr. P.K. Goyal, IAS) Mission Director, Tripura Bamboo Mission.

To,

All concerned for information and necessary action please.

Copy to:

The Director, Directorate of Industries & Commerce, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala for kind information.

Mission Director, Tripura Bamboo Mission.

Para Barriogo Missioli.



020



TRIPURA BAMBOO MISSION

TBM/101/2020/10372

Dated: 26th June, 2020

Corrigendum

The following changes are notified through this Corrigendum in the E-Tender invited having tender reference no. TBM/RFP/101/2020/8128 and Tender ID: 2020_IC_10267_1 for "Selection of Project Management Unit for Tripura Bamboo Mission (TBM), Government of Tripura".:

SI.	Particulars	Before issue of this corrigendum	After issue of this corrigendum
No.			Y 2
(1)	Last date of submission of bid	29-06-2020 at 15.30 hours	06-07-2020 at 15.30 hours
(2)	Date of opening of technical bid	29-06-2020 at 16.00 hours	06-07-2020 at 16.00 hours
(3)	6.2 Technical Evaluation Framework (Page no. 22)	Evaluation Criteria: Sl. No. 1. Total Project value from ongoing/completed project during the last 10 years as a Program/Project Management Unit/ Project Management Consultant/ Project Management Agency with Central or State Government for NBM/ State Bamboo Mission/ Agriculture/MSME/Industries and Commerce department.	Sl. No. 1. Total Project value from ongoing/completed project during the last 10 years as a Program/Project Management Unit/ Project Management Consultant/ Project Management Agency with Central or State Government for NBM/ State Bamboo Mission/Agriculture/ MSME/Industries and Commerce department/Government Organizations/PSUs

Other things will remain unaltered.

This corrigendum will form an integral part of the above-mentioned bid document.

Mission Director, Tripura Bamboo Mission.

Shilpa Udyog Bhawan, Near Ginger Hotel, PO.: Kunjaban, Agartala Tripura West, PIN 799006

Web: www.tbm.org.in, e-mail: tripurabamboo@gmail.com



TRIPURA BAMBOO MISSION

TBM/101/2020/ 10373

Dated: 26th June, 2020

Corrigendum:

The following change is notified through this Corrigendum in the E-Tender invited having tender reference no. TBM/RFP/101/2020/8128 and Tender ID: 2020_IC_10267_1 for "Selection of Project Management Unit for Tripura Bamboo Mission (TBM), Government of Tripura".:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Before issue of this corrigendum	After issue of this corrigendum
(1)	Fact Sheet (Page no. 9)	1. Single entity	 Single entity Joint Venture/Consortium
	7. Institutional Structure for Implementation.		

Other things will remain unaltered.

This corrigendum will form an integral part of the above-mentioned bid document.

(Dr. P.K. Gdyal, IAS) Mission Director, Tripura Bamboo Mission.

Shilpa Udyog Bhawan, Near Ginger Hotel, PO.: Kunjaban, Agartala Tripura West, PIN 799006

Web : www.tbm.org.in, e-mail : tripurabamboo@gmail.com